
 

 

 

Pediatric Mentor Contacts:   

If you are looking for a potential mentor, the following people have agreed to help you find the right 

person for you. Please contact someone from the list below with your research interests and they will 

try to assist you in identifying a possible mentor candidate.   

Basic Research:   

Namasivayam Ambalavanan     ambal@uab.edu        (neonatology)  

Suresh Boppana        sboppana@peds.uab.edu     (infectious disease) 

Randy Cron           rcron@peds.uab.edu        (rheumatology)  

Reed Dimmitt          rdimmitt@peds.uab.edu    (neonatology/GI)     

 Clinical Research:   

Tim Beukelman       tbeukelman@peds.uab.edu   (rheumatology)  

Leon Dure           ldure@peds.uab.edu       (neurology)  

Karen Fowler         kfowler@uab.edu       (epidemiology)  

Walt Johnson         wjohnson@uab.edu        (cardiology)  

Bill King           bill.king@chsys.org        (epidemiology/tox)  

David Kimberlin        dkimberlin@peds.uab.edu     (infectious disease)  

Kathy Monroe        kmonroe@peds.uab.edu     (emergency medicine)  

Joe Philips           jphilips@peds.uab.edu     (neonatology) 

Education:   

Hussein Abdullatif        habdullatif@peds.uab.edu     (endocrinology)  

Roger Berkow        rberkow@peds.uab.edu     (hematology/onc)  

Hughes Evans         hevans@uab.edu        (general pediatrics)  

Ann Klasner           aklasner@peds.uab/edu     (emergency medicine)  

Michele Nichols        mnichols@peds.uab.edu     (emergency medicine) 

Annalise Sorrentino    asorrentino@peds.uab.edu  (emergency medicine) 


